Wisconsin law.
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447 DEPARTMENTOF TRANSPORTATION Trans 325.15

Chapter Trans 325
MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY REGULATIONS

Trans325.01 Definition. Trans 325.09 Demerit points not applicable.
Trans 325.02 Federal rules adopted. Trans 325.15 Copies of rules.
Trans 325.05 Enforcement.

Trans 325.01 Definition. In this chapter“planting and Note: The North American Standard Out-of-Service Criteria is on file with the

: " ; . [ Legislative Reference Bureau and tlBepartment of fansportation, Division of
harves“ngﬁeason mearthe peI’IOd of time beglnnmg March 158tatePatroI. Copies may be obtained by writingte Division of State Patrol, B.

throughDecember 15 of each year Box 7912, Madison, WI53707-7912, or to the Commerciahicle Safety Alliance,
History: Cr., Register January1997, No. 493eff. 2-1-97. 1101 17th Street, NW Suite 803, \&shington, DC 20036, or by calling
) 202-775-1623You may also request copies via their websitevatv.cvsa.org
Trans 325.02 Federal rules adopted. The following History: Cr.Register February1985, No. 350eff. 3-1-85; am. (intro.)Register,

federal motor carrier safety regulations adopted by the Unitggptemberioss, No. 382%')%:&&85;&% (ngs')Rﬁ%iSﬁSA:t? USt, L0 o
Statesdepartment of transportation are adopitgdhe department (intro.), RegisteyJune, 1994, No. 462f. 7-1-94; am. (intro.)Register December
and shall be enforced in relation to those carriers, drivers 199%\5% ﬁoiﬁg 316}159?; renum. Eron‘fre;ns ?g)Sigl and am (lntroii)ggéstarJasnllsl7
i i i , NO. . 2-1-97;am. (intro.), cr(8),Registey January: , NO. 91,
vr?hlcleslto which these rules .apfplﬁ’ n tE.e s?]me manner as thoghy = "og am.(intro.) and (8)Registe August, 2000, No. 536, 9-1-00,CR
theregulations were set out in full in this chapter: 02-003 am. (intro.) and (8Register June 2002 NB658§ ef. 7-1-02;CR 03-060

i i . (intro.) and (8)Register December 2003 No. 57F. 1-4-04; emeay. am.
(1) Title 49, Code of Federal Regmatlons’ part 390, fede intro.), eff. 12-1-05;CR 06—-003am. (intro.) and (8Register May 2006 No. 605

motor carrier safety regulations — general; eff. 6-1-06;EmR0833 emerg. am. (into.) and (8), cr (7g) and (7r), eff. 1-5-08;
(2) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 391, qualific&R 08-100 am. (intro.) and (8), cr (7g) and (7r)Register April 2009 No. 640eff.
tions of drivers; 5-1-09
(3) Title 49, Codeof Federal Regulations, part 392, driving of
motor vehicles; Tr
(4) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 393, parts aB
accessoriegecessary for safe operation;
(5) Title 49, Code ofederalRegulations, part 395, hours of
serviceof drivers;

Trans 325.05 Enforcement. (1) The provisions of s.
ns325.02 (4)and(6) (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations,
rts393 and 396) shall be enforced under the provisions of s.
110.075 Stats.

(2) The provisions of sTrans 325.02 (2)(3), (5) and (7),
. . (Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, parts 391, 392,a8@5
(6) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 388pee 397 shall be enforced under the provisions of 94, Stats.

tion, rep_aur and maintenance. i History: Cr. Registey February1985, No. 350eff. 3-1-85;am.,Register Janu
(7) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 397, transry,1999, No. 517eff. 2-1-99.

portationof hazardous materials; driving and parking rules.

(7g) Title 49, Code of-ederal Regulations, part 385, subpart Trans 325.09 Demerit points not applicable. No
C, certification of safety auditors, safety investigators and safedgmeritpoints maybe assessed for violations of the regulations
inspectors. adoptedn this chapter

(7r) Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, part 387, ast per History: Cr. Registey February1985, No. 350ef. 3-1-85.
tains to the financial responsibility requirements applicable to
commercialmotor vehicleghat are subject to the provisions of Trans 325.15 Copies of rules. The department shall
392.9a. advisecarriers upon request as to wheopies of the federal rules

(8) Every trafic officer and state patrol inspector employedddoptedn this chapter may be obtained. .
underthe authority of s110.07 Stats., is authorized teclare Npte: Federal motor regulations may also be _ot_Jtalned through the Internet via:
hiclesand drivers out-of-service in accordance with the No ttp._llwww.fmcsa.dqt.gov/ruIes—reguIatlons/adm|nlstratlon/fmcsr/fmcsrgwde.asp
ve . ! L History: Cr. Registey February 1985, No. 350efl. 3-1-85;CR 08-100 am.

Americanstandard out-of-service criteria. Register April 2009 No. 64Q eff. 5-1-09
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